506231289 09/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6278033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL M. MERZENICH	03/22/2013
ETIENNE DE VILLERS-SIDANI	01/11/2013
XIAOMING ZHOU	03/29/2013
JYOTI MISHRA-RAMANATHAN	01/17/2013
ADAM GAZZALEY	07/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16888358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: ahamby@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PKWY SUITE 200

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: UCSF-420CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. DAVY	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Davy, Reg. No. 61,197/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020	

PATENT 506231289 REEL: 053658 FRAME: 0889

Total Attachments: 5 source=UCSF-420_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=UCSF-420_Executed_Assignments#page2.tif source=UCSF-420_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif source=UCSF-420_Executed_Assignments#page4.tif

source=UCSF-420_Executed_Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053658 FRAME: 0890

Attorney Docket No.: <u>UCSF-420</u> UCSF Case No.: <u>SF10-147-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Michael M. Merzenich

and which is found in

2. Etienne de Villers-Sidani

3. Xiaoming Zhou

4. Jyoti Mishra-Ramanathan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD OF SUPPRESSING OF IRRELEVANT STIMULI

(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(c), filed on
(d) U.S. Patent No.:, issued
(e) X PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/041504, filed on June 22, 2011
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
$\underline{ASSIGNOR(S)}$ hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this Signature of Inventor(s) 22 tlay of Macut, 20 13 Michael M. Merzenich While M.
day of, 20 Etienne de Villers-Sidani:
day of, 20 Xiaoming Zhou:
day of, 20 Jyoti Mishra-Ramanathan:
day of, 20 3you wishia-Kamahanan.
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:
Date: APR. (8 7013 Patent Prosecution and Business Manager Office of Technology Management University of California, San Francisco

PATENT REEL: 053658 FRAME: 0891

Attorney Docket No.: <u>UCSF-420</u> UCSF Case No.: <u>SF10-147-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Michael M. Merzenich

2. Etienne de Villers-Sidani

3. Xiaoming Zhou

4. Jyoti Mishra-Ramanathan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD OF SUPPRESSING OF IRRELEVANT STIMULI

(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing	g the above named persons as inventors
b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the a	above named persons as inventors
(c), file	ed on
(d), is	ssued
e) X PCT Patent Application No. <u>PCT/US2011/041504</u> ,	filed on <u>June 22, 2011</u>
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, ar Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for	or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement into which would conflict with this assignment;	or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its reque documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and let ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, main and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the	egal equivalents as may be known and accessible to post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all atain, issue or enforce said application, said invention be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes
assignment the filing date and serial number of said application who AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents	en officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the
assignment the filing date and serial number of said application who AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents	en officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the EE, The Regents of the University of California.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents a United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNE executed this	en officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNE executed this	en officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the EE, The Regents of the University of California.
assignment the filing date and serial number of said application who AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents: United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNE executed this [1th] day of [moor], 2013 Michael M. Merzenich	en officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the EE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s)
assignment the filing date and serial number of said application who AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents: United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNE executed this [1] th day of fundaty, 2013 Michael M. Merzenich	en officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the EE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s)
assignment the filing date and serial number of said application who and the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents: United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNE executed this	en officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the EE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s)
assignment the filing date and serial number of said application who AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents: United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNE executed this 1th day of final for 2013 Michael M. Merzenich 1th day of final for 2013 Etienne de Villers-Sidani: day of final for 2013 Michael M. Michael M. Merzenich 2013 Michael M. Merz	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the EE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s) Daniel H. Abel

PATENT REEL: 053658 FRAME: 0892

Attorney Docket No.: <u>UCSF-420</u> UCSF Case No.: <u>SF10-147-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1. Michael M. Merzenich
- 2. Etienne de Villers-Sidani
- 3. Xiaoming Zhou

4. Jyoti Mishra-Ramanathan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

	METH	OD OF SUPPRESSING OF	IRRELEVANT STIMULI
and wh	nich is found in		
(a)	U.S. provisional applic	eation filed herewith and listi	ng the above named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application	filed herewith and listing th	e above named persons as inventors
(c) —	U.S. application serial	no, 1	filed on
(d) _	U.S. Patent No.:	The state of the s	issued
(e)	X PCT Patent Application	n No. <u>PCT/US2011/04150</u>	1, filed on <u>June 22, 2011</u>
extensio	on, conversion to 35 USC	111(a) or substitute thereof	the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letter on or any continuation, division, continuation-in-par and any reissue, reexamination or extension of sain or the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGN	NOR(S) hereby agrees that n ich would conflict with this a	O assionment sale agreemen	t or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered
ASSIGN proceeding papers, if and said thereof. assignment	NOR and will testify as to to the street of	he same in any interference, promptly execute and deliver lired to apply for, obtain, mai sivalents thereof which may authorized and requested by number of said application will	lest, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and al ntain, issue or enforce said application, said invention be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes the execution of this assignment to insert into this pen officially known.
United S	e <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests ti states and any reissue or exter	he Commissioner of Patents nsion thereof to the ASSIGNI	and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the 3E, The Regents of the University of California.
executed			Signature of Inventor(s)
	y of, 20		
day	y of, 20	Etienne de Villers-Sidani:	
25 day	y of <u> </u>	Xiaoming Zhou:	
day	y of, 20	Jyoti Mishra-Ramanathan:	
Assignee	hereby accepts this Assign	oment: Dage	
Date:	April 8, 2013		Daniel H. Abel
	· «		cution and Rusiness Manager

Patent Prosecution and Business Manager
Office of Technology Management
University of California, San Francisco

PATENT

REEL: 053658 FRAME: 0893

Attorney Docket No.: <u>UCSF-420</u> UCSF Case No.: <u>SF10-147-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1. Michael M. Merzenich
- 2. Etienne de Villers-Sidani
- 3. Xiaoming Zhou

4. Jyoti Mishra-Ramanathan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD OF SUPPRESSING OF IRRELEVANT STIMULI

and which is f	ound in		
(a) U	.S. provisional applicat	tion filed herewith and listin	g the above named persons as inventors
(b) U	.S. patent application f	iled herewith and listing the	above named persons as inventors
(c) U	.S. application serial no	o, fil	ed on
(d) U	.S. Patent No.:	, i	ssued
(e) <u>X</u> P	CT Patent Application	No. <u>PCT/US2011/041504</u> ,	filed on <u>June 22, 2011</u>
Patent to be o extension, con	btained for said invent version to 35 USC 11	ion by the above application I(a) or substitute thereof, a	the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letter a or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S into which wor) hereby agrees that no ald conflict with this as	assignment, sale, agreement signment;	or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered
documents relicated ASSIGNOR a proceeding relication papers, instrument said Lette thereof. An assignment the AND the ASS	ating to said invention and will testify as to the atting thereto and will plents or affidavits requires Patent and said equittorney of record is aufiling date and serial nution(S) requests the and serial nution(S) requests the said inventor of the said serial nution(S) requests the said will the said serial nution(S) requests the said will the said serial nution(S) requests the said will the said said said said said said said said	and said Letters Patent and Ise same in any interference, romptly execute and deliver red to apply for, obtain, mainivalents thereof which may athorized and requested by tumber of said application where Commissioner of Patents	est, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and egal equivalents as may be known and accessible to post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, o to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and al tain, issue or enforce said application, said invention be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes the execution of this assignment to insert into this en officially known. and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the E, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this			Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 20	Michael M. Merzenich	
day of	, 20	Etienne de Villers-Sidani:	
day of	, 20	Xiaoming Zhou:	
day of	January, 2013	İyoti Mishra-Ramanathan:	mr_
	J		4
Assignee here	by accepts this Assign	ment: Duck	
Date: <u> </u>	2/13	*****************	
		Patent P	Daniel H. Abel rosecution and Business Manager

Office of Technology Management
University of California, San Francisco

Atty Docket No.: UCSF-420 UC Case No.: SF10-147-3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Adam Gazzaley

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"Method of Suppres	ising of Irrelevant Stimuli"
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith	and Bailes the share and decrease I have
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and li	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	
(e) X PCT Patent Application No. <u>US2011/04</u>	. filed on
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above a	icluding the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters pplication or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said utions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, age into which would conflict with this assignment;	greement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered
documents relating to said invention and said Letters Pat ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any inter proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obt and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof whi	its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and tent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all ain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention ich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes sted by the execution of this assignment to insert into this sation when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the A	Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the SSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
Executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Z day of <u>SUZ</u> , 2018	Min Ja
	Adam Gazzaley
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:	
Tanya Feldman Senior Patent Prosecution Analyst	July 7 2016
Name of the Company o	Date /

PATENT

Date

REEL: 053658 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 09/01/2020

ne Title Innovation, Technology & Aliances